12

13

14

15

16

17

20

21

22

23

2%

25

HE©EWE[

MAY -8 2007

ENVIRONMEN
T.
HEARINGS OFFI%

POLLUTION CONTROL HEARINGS BOARD
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

AIRPORT COMMUNITIES COALITION,

PCHB No. 01-160

Appellant,

ACC’S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
CITIZENS AGAINST SEA-TAC ISSUE No. 20 (GILLIAM CREEK)

)

)

)

)

)
EXPANSION, )
)

Intervenor/Appellant, )

V. )
)

STATE OF WASHINGTON, )
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY; and )
THE PORT OF SEATTLE, )
)

)

)

Respondents.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Appellant Airport Communities Coalition hereby
withdraws Issue No. 20 (“Is there reasonable assurance that § 401 and applicable water
quality law will not be violated if the Certification does not address water quality impacts to

Gilliam Creek?) from consideration in this matter.

\
DATED this 71 day of May, 2002.

49 ,35 p

RAchael Paschal Osborn, WSBA #21618

\.)

D

Kevin L. Stock, WSBA #14541 Attorney for ACC
Michael P. Witek, WSBA #26598 AR 001491
Attorneys for ACC

g:\lu\acc\pchb\notice-wd-gilliam.doc

HELSELL

ACC’ NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL S 9 FETTERMAN
OF ISSUE No. 20 -1 Q r i A Limited Liability Partnership
, Wide we &

7'« & 1500 PUGET SOUND PLAZA PO. BOX 21846
SEATTLE, WA 98111-3846 PH: (206) 292-1144




10

n

12

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

2

25

ECEIVE

MAY - 8 2002

ENVIRONMENTAL
HEARINGS OFFICE

POLLUTION CONTROL HEARINGS BOARD
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

AIRPORT COMMUNITIES COALITION
And CITIZENS AGAINST SEA-TAC
EXPANSION,

No. 01-160

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Appellant,

V.

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY; and
THE PORT OF SEATTLE,

Respondents.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

[, Andrea Grad, an employee of Helsell Fetterman LLP, attorneys for the Airport
Communities Coalition, certify that:

I am now, and at all times herein mentioned was, a resident of the State of Washington, and
over the age of eighteen years.

On May 7, 2002, I sent via U.S. Mail, first class, a true and correct copy of ACC’s Notice

of Withdrawal of Issue No. 20 (Gilliam Creek) in the above-captioned matter to:

Joan Marchioro Linda Strout

Thomas Young Tract Goodwin

Jeff Kray Port of Seattle, Legal Dept.

Assistant Attorneys General P.O. Box 1209

Ecology Division Seattle, WA 98111

P.O. Box 40117

Olympia, WA 98504-0117 AR 001492
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 HELSELL

ORlG‘NAL FETTERMAN
A Limited Liability Partnership

1500 PUGET SOUND PLAZA  P.0. BOX 21846
SEATTLE, WA 98111-3846 PH: (206) 292-1144




10

n

12

13

15

16

17

20

21

22

23

24

25

Gillis Reavis Roger Pearce

Jay Manning Steven Jones

Brown Reavis & Manning Foster Pepper & Shefelman
1191 Second Avenue, Suite 2200 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400
Seattle, WA 98101 Seattle, WA 98101

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the

foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this 7%('day of May, 2002, at Seattle, Washington.

Andrea Grad N

g:\lulacc\pchb\certserv-050702.doc

AR 001493

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2 HELSELL
FETTERMAN

A Limited Liability Partnership

1500 PUGET SOUND PLAZA P.0O.BOX 21846
SEATTLE, WA 98111-3846 PH: (206) 292-1144




	PCHB032001491
	PCHB032001492
	PCHB032001493


