- -	-
	RECEIV MAY - 8 2002
	Ш МАУ - 8 2002
	ENVIRONMENT
	HEARINGS OFFI
POLLUTION CONT	ROL HEARINGS BOARD
FOR THE STAT	TE OF WASHINGTON
AIRPORT COMMUNITIES COALITION,	
Appellant,) PCHB No. 01-160)
CITIZENS AGAINST SEA-TAC) ACC'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF) ISSUE No. 20 (GILLIAM CREEK)
EXPANSION,	
Intervenor/Appellant,)
V.)
STATE OF WASHINGTON,)
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY; and THE PORT OF SEATTLE,)
Respondents.)
))) ellant Airport Communities Coalition hereby
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Appe) ellant Airport Communities Coalition hereby le assurance that § 401 and applicable water
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Appe withdraws Issue No. 20 ("Is there reasonabl	
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Appe withdraws Issue No. 20 ("Is there reasonabl quality law will not be violated if the Certif	le assurance that § 401 and applicable water ication does not address water quality impacts to
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Appe withdraws Issue No. 20 ("Is there reasonabl quality law will not be violated if the Certif Gilliam Creek?) from consideration in this	le assurance that § 401 and applicable water ication does not address water quality impacts to matter.
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Appendix withdraws Issue No. 20 ("Is there reasonable quality law will not be violated if the Certif Gilliam Creek?) from consideration in this product of May, 2002	le assurance that § 401 and applicable water ication does not address water quality impacts to matter.
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Appendix withdraws Issue No. 20 ("Is there reasonable quality law will not be violated if the Certife Gilliam Creek?) from consideration in this model of May, 2002 HELSELL FETTERMAN LLP	le assurance that § 401 and applicable water ication does not address water quality impacts to matter.
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Appendix withdraws Issue No. 20 ("Is there reasonable quality law will not be violated if the Certif Gilliam Creek?) from consideration in this monotone DATED this <u>7</u> day of May, 2002 HELSELL FETTERMAN LLP	le assurance that § 401 and applicable water ication does not address water quality impacts to matter.
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Appendix withdraws Issue No. 20 ("Is there reasonable quality law will not be violated if the Certife Gilliam Creek?) from consideration in this model of May, 2002 HELSELL FETTERMAN LLP By: Peter J Fglick, WSBA #8809 Kevin L. Stock, WSBA #14541	le assurance that § 401 and applicable water ication does not address water quality impacts to matter. 2. 2. Rachael Paschal Osborn, WSBA #21618 Attorney for ACC
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Appendix withdraws Issue No. 20 ("Is there reasonable quality law will not be violated if the Certife Gilliam Creek?) from consideration in this model of May, 2002 HELSELL FETTERMAN LLP By: Peter J. Eglick, WSBA #8809 Kevin L. Stock, WSBA #14541	le assurance that § 401 and applicable water Tration does not address water quality impacts to matter. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3.
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Appendix withdraws Issue No. 20 ("Is there reasonable quality law will not be violated if the Certife Gilliam Creek?) from consideration in this provide the consideration in this provide the construction of May, 2002 HELSELL FETTERMAN LLP By: Peter J. Eglick, WSBA #8809 Kevin L. Stock, WSBA #14541 Michael P. Witek, WSBA #26598	le assurance that § 401 and applicable water ication does not address water quality impacts to matter. 2. 2. Rachael Paschal Osborn, WSBA #21618 Attorney for ACC
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Appendix withdraws Issue No. 20 ("Is there reasonable quality law will not be violated if the Certife Gilliam Creek?) from consideration in this monotonic transmission of May, 2002 HELSELL FETTERMAN LLP By: Peter J. Fglick, WSBA #8809 Kevin L. Stock, WSBA #14541 Michael P. Witek, WSBA #26598 Attorneys for ACC	le assurance that § 401 and applicable water Tacation does not address water quality impacts to matter. 2. 2. 2. 3. 4. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5.
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Appendix withdraws Issue No. 20 ("Is there reasonable quality law will not be violated if the Certife Gilliam Creek?) from consideration in this provide the consideration in this provide the construction of May, 2002 HELSELL FETTERMAN LLP By: Peter J. Eglick, WSBA #8809 Kevin L. Stock, WSBA #14541 Michael P. Witek, WSBA #26598	le assurance that § 401 and applicable water Traction does not address water quality impacts to matter. 2. 2. 2. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3.

1			BECEVE $MAY - 8 2002$ ENVIRONMENTAL HEARINGS OFFICE
2			
3			
4 5	POLLUTION CONTROL HEARINGS BOARD FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON		
6 7	AIRPORT COMMUNITIES COALITION And CITIZENS AGAINST SEA-TAC EXPANSION,) No. 01-160) CERTIFICATE OF	SERVICE
8	Appellant,) CERTIFICATE OF	SERVICE
9	v.)	
10	STATE OF WASHINGTON,))	
11	DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY; and THE PORT OF SEATTLE,))	
12)	
13	Respondents.)	
14			
15	I, Andrea Grad, an employee of Helsell Fetterman LLP, attorneys for the Airport		
16	Communities Coalition, certify that:		
17	I am now, and at all times herein mentioned was, a resident of the State of Washington, and		
18	over the age of eighteen years.		
19	On May 7, 2002, I sent via U.S. Mail, first class, a true and correct copy of ACC's Notice		
20	of Withdrawal of Issue No. 20 (Gilliam Creek) in the above-captioned matter to:		
21	Joan Marchioro	Linda Strout	
22	Thomas Young Jeff Kray	Traci Goodwin Port of Seattle, Legal	Dent
23	Assistant Attorneys General	P.O. Box 1209	
24	Ecology Division P.O. Box 40117	Seattle, WA 98111	AP 001400
25	Olympia, WA 98504-0117		AR 001492
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1		HELSELL
		ORIGINAL	FETTERMAN A Limited Liability Partnership 1500 PUGET SOUND PLAZA P.O. BOX 21846 SEATTLE, WA 98111-3846 PH: (206) 292-1144

1	Gillis Reavis Roger Pearce		
2	Jay ManningSteven JonesBrown Reavis & ManningFoster Pepper & Shefelman		
3	1191 Second Avenue, Suite 2200 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400		
4	Seattle, WA 98101 Seattle, WA 98101		
5			
6	I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the		
7	foregoing is true and correct.		
8	DATED this 7th day of May, 2002, at Seattle, Washington.		
9 10			
10	Andrea Grad		
12	g:\lu\acc\pchb\certserv-050702.doc		
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25	AR 001493		
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2 H E L S E L L F E T T E R M A N A Limited Liability Partnership		
	1500 PUGET SOUND PLAZA P.O. BOX 21846 SEATTLE, WA 98111-3846 PH: (206) 292-1144		